

WHEREAS: FUN-LOVING PEOPLE OF ALL AGES LOVE TO DANCE AND LISTEN TO THE MUSIC OF POLKA BANDS; AND

WHEREAS: MINNESOTANS ENJOY POLKA MUSIC ALL SEASONS OF THE YEAR; AND

- WHEREAS: Polka lovers of Minnesota deserve a time to celebrate, dance and listen to the best in polka bands; and
- WHEREAS: IN JUNE OF THIS YEAR, MINNESOTA'S BELL RAE BALLROOM WILL HOST THEIR LARGE AND POPULAR ANNUAL MUSIC AND POLKA FESTIVAL;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM JUNE 17, 18, 19 AND 20, 1982 TO BE

## MUSIC AND POLKA FESTIVAL DAYS

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME, FURTHER, I WISH ALL PARTICIPATING CITIZENS AN ENJOYABLE TIME OF POLKA PLEASURE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

0F

STATE

SECRETARY

Mort

GOVERNO

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 13 1982 and anderson Shower Secretary of State LIEUTENANT soul